30V 100mA CMOS LDO Regulator TJ75xxA
Jun. 2022 – R1.4 1/8 HTC
FEATURES
•  Input Operating Voltage Range up to 30V
•  1.0µA Typical Quiescent Current
•  2% Output Voltage Accuracy
•  Stable with 1.0µF MLCC
•  Output Current up to 100mA

SOT-23-5
SOT-89-3
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package
TJ75xxAGSF5 SOT-23-5L
TJ75xxAGF SOT-89-3L
xx: Output Voltage
30V 100mA CMOS LDO Regulator TJ75xxA
Jun. 2022 – R1.4 2/8 HTC
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN MAX UNIT
Input Supply Voltage  VIN −0.3 33 V
Operating Junction Temperature TJ −40 125 °C
Operating Ambient Temperature Range TA −40 85 °C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 seconds) TSOL - 260 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG −65 150 °C
RECOMMENDED OPERATING RATINGS (Note 2)
CHARACTERISTIC SYMBOL MIN MAX UNIT
Input Supply Voltage VIN - 30 V
Output Current IOUT - 100 mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
VOUT Package Order No. Description Supplied As Status
3.3V
SOT-23-5L TJ7533AGSF5 100mA, Fixed Tape & Reel Active
SOT-89-3L TJ7533AGF 100mA, Fixed Tape & Reel Active
5.0V
SOT-23-5L TJ7550AGSF5 100mA, Fixed Tape & Reel Active
SOT-89-3L TJ7550AGF 100mA, Fixed Tape & Reel Active
30V 100mA CMOS LDO Regulator TJ75xxA
Jun. 2022 – R1.4 3/8 HTC
PIN CONFIGURATION
SOT-23 SOT-89-3L